CITY OF COOS BAY CITY COUNCIL MEETING

March 20,2012 — 7:00 p.m.

Library Meeting Room ~ 525 Anderson Avenue — Coos Bay, Oregon

2)
3)

4)
5)
6)

7)

8)
9)

Flag Salute
Public Comments
Consent Calendar
a) Acceptance of the February Check Register
b) Acceptance of the February Combined Cash Report
Recognition of the 2™ Court Mural Contest Winners

Review on Downtown Vending Carts

Consideration of Approval on the Marshfield Pioneer Cemetery Management &
Preservation Plan

Consideration to Approve Additional Scope of Work and a Change Order for 2012
City Timber Sale Timber Management Services Contract

City Attorney’s Report

City Manager's Report

10} Council Comments

11} Adjourn

All citizens addressing the City Council under regular agenda items or public comments
are required by City Council Rule 4.8.4 to sign-in on the forms
provided on the agenda table and podium.

If you require a listening enhancement device please contact the City Recorder.
Please silence electronic devices — Thank you.



CITY OF COOS BAY CITY COUNCIL
Agenda Staff Report

MEETING DATE
March 20, 2012

AGENDA ITEM NUMBER

TO:

FROM:
Through:

ISSUE:

BACKGROUND:

Mayor Shoji and City Councilors

Susanne Baker, Finance Director
Rodger Craddock, City Manager

February 2012 Accounts Payable and Payroll Check Registers

This report is being provided to the Council and public from a recommendation of our Auditor
and the City Manager to provide transparency and full disclosure to all interested pariies.
Routinely, the accounts payable checks are issued weekly, and the payroll checks issued twice
monthly. Attached are the February Accounts Payable (AP) and Payroll (PR) Check Registers
totaling $686,824.74 and $745,235.77 respectively. The attached Accounts Payable Check
Register includes a Payment Approval Report noting the details of all checks over $25,000. For
confidentiality, segregation of duties, and the best utilization of the accounting software
program, payroll benefit checks and electronic transmittals are expensed from the payroll
account. TABLE #1 reflects the payroll benefit checks greater than $25,000.

TABLE #1

Payroll
Transmittals
Electronic Funds Payee Amount Description
Transfer EFT

PR Vendor 16 City County January Payroll: Health/Life
Transmittal #4391 | Insurance $ 71,630.07 Insurance/ Premium due 2/10/12

PR Vendor 17 January Retirement Contribution/
Transmittal #4392 | Oregon PERS | $ 98,379.86 | Invoice due 2/10/12

Internal February 29, 2012 pay date Federal

PR Vendor 1 Revenue Withholding Taxes, Medicare and
Transmittal #4561 | Service $110,793.56 | Social Security

PR Vendor 2 Oregon Dept February 29, 2012 pay date State
Transmittal #4562 | of Revenue $ 32,676.24 | Withholding Taxes
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City Council — March 20, 2012
February Check Registers
Page 2

ADVANTAGES:

This process provides for full public disclosure and transparency in government.

DISADVANTAGES:

None

BUDGET:

The Accounts Payable and the Payroll are within the budget appropriations for FYE12,
RECOMMENDATION:

None at this time

Attachments:

Check Register GL Posting Periods 02/12 — Accounts Payable 02/01/2012 through 02/29/2012 {6 pages)
Check Register AP — Payment Approval Report Invoices >$25K — 02/01/2012 through 02/29/12 (2 pages)
Check Register — Check Issue Date Check Regisler - Payroll — 02/01/2012 through 02/29/2012 (4 pages)
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Cily of Coos Bay
Finance Cepartment

Check Reglster
GL Posting Pericd(s): 02/12 - 02/12
Check Issue Date(s): 02/01/2012 - 02/29/2012

Page: 1
Mar 07, 2012 11:56am

Per Dale Check No  Vendor No Payee Check GL Acct Amount
0212  02/02/2012 93302 1001831 VOID - Brown, Charles H Jr 07-000-200-2001 350.00 -M
0212 02/02/2012 93336 100182¢ VOID - Laird, Dave 33-000-200-2001 194.98 -M
0212 02/02/2012 94285 1000583 Belloni Ranch, Inc, 01-000-200-2001 5,000.00
02112 02/02/2012 94266 168800 Boys & Girls Club Of 01-000-200-2001 10,000.00
0212 02/02/2012 94267 1001831 Brown, Charfes H Jr 07-000-200-2001 350.00
0212 02/02/2012 94268 1001523 Coos Bay Boal Build Center 05-000-200-2001 400.00
02112 02/02/2012 94269 1001533 Coos Bay Public Schaols 01-000-200-2001 5,000.00
02M12  02/02/2012 94270 1000362 Caos County Area Transit Dist 01-000-200-2001 6,000.00
02/12 02/02/2012 94271 706927 DCBS Fiscal Services 08.-000-200-2001 i7,419.13
0212  02/02/2012 94272 1001876 DEC Dept of Envircnmental Qual 29-000-200-2001 156.00
02/112 02/02/2012 94273 1000641 DH McCowan Medical Lab INC 02-000-200-2001 500.00
0212 02f02/2012 94274 1001875 Howell Group LLC 01-000-200-2001 9,566.00
02/12 02/02/2012 94275 1001489 Joe Pale 33-000-200-2001 900.00
0212 02/02f2012 94276 1001829 Laird, Dave 33-000-200-2001 194.98
02112 0200212012 94277 1001020 Mental Health Assoc SW OR Inc 01-000-200-2001 1,500.00
0212 02/02/2012 94278 1000140 Neighbor To Neighbor 01-000-200-2001 1,924.00
0212 Q2/02/2012 94279 708251 OMI, Inc 03-000-200-2001 161,796.25
0212 0210212012 94280 1000670 ORCCA - OR Coast Community Act 01-000-200-2001 1,000.00
0212 02/02/2012 94281 710235 Pacific Power & Light Co 05-000-200-2001 318.96
0212 02/02/2012 94282 1001675 Rogers Engineering Inc 08-000-200-2001 3,080.00
02/12  02/02/2012 94283 999354 RSVP, Caoos Counly 01-000-200-2001 4,000.00
0212 02/02/2012 94284 1001877 SOVO Southwestern Oregon 01-000-200-2001 2,000.00
0212 02/02/2012 94285 1000137 T.H.E. House 01-000-200-2001 8,500.00
0212 02/02/2012 94286 1000139 Women's Safely & Resource Ctr 01-000-200-2001 3,076.00
0212 Q2/08/2012 94287 1000189 Ereth, Mark 01-000-200-2001 117.00
02/12 02/08/2012 94288 1001586 Meier, Ty 01-000-200-2001 1M7.00
02/12 02/08/2012 94289 103323 Agri-Tech Design 02-000-200-2001 546.00
02112  Q2/08/2012 94290 103324 Airgas NorPac 02-000-200-2001 20.97
02/12 02/08/2012 94291 101225 All Coast Saw & Garden 02-000-200-2001 24.00
02/12  02/08/2012 84292 999686 Amazon/GE Money 07-000-200-2001 119.80
02112 02/08/2012 94293 1001866 APS-Automolive Paint Specialty 03-000-200-2001 71.00
0212 02/08/2012 94204 1001280 AT&T Mobility 33-000-200-2001 94 06
02M12  Q2/08/2012 94295 126503 Baker, Susanne 01-000-200-2001 112.00
0212 02/08/2012 94296 1001704 Bandwidth.com INC 01-000-200-2001 122.42
0212 02/08/2012 94297 135616 Basselt-Hyland Energy Co 08-000-200-2001 7,715.85
02112 02/08/2012 94298 138038 Bay Area Chamber of Comm 01-000-200-2001 38.00
0212 02/08/2012 94299 990888 Bay Area Copier Co., Inc. 01-000-200-2001 1,097.67
0212 02/08/2012 94300 1000016 BOLI 34-000-200-2001 250.00
0212 02/06/2012 94301 1001721 Branding Merchandise DBA 01-000-200-2001 354,15
0212  02/08/2012 94302 999424 Brilliance Audio, Inc. 07-000-200-2001 1683.05
0212 02/08/2012 94303 1001709 Builders Book INC 07-000-200-2001 96.30
02112 02/08/2012 94304 999829 Cardinal Employment Ser., Inc 33-000-200-2001 2,349.23
0212 02/08/2012 94305 118918 Carquesl of Coos Bay 01-000-200-2001 167.60
0212 02/08/2012 94306 213750 Cash & Carry /United Grocers 07-000-200-2001 174.18
02112 02/08/2012 94307 240539 CB-MNB Weter Board 07-000-200-2001 574,15
0212 02/08/2012 94308 217708 Chamber's Plumbing & HTG 01-000-200-2001 815.44
02/12  02/08/2012 94309 220916 Chevron & Texaco Business 01-000-200-2001 108.94
02112 02/06/2012 94310 1001878  Cily of Central Point 01.000-200-2001 3,000.00
0212 02/08/2012 94311 229900 Coastal Paper & Supply Inc 01-000-200-2001 51245
0212 02/08/2012 94312 1000821 Computer Works 05-000-200-2001 105.00
02/12 02/08/2012 94313 1001412 Comspan Communications 01-000-200-2001 24,00
0212 02/08/2012 94314 1001710 Concrele Cutting Concepls LLC 02-000-200-2001 320.00
02/12  02/08/2012 94315 1001808 Coos County Road Depariment 02-000-200-2001 106.50
02112 02/08/2012 94316 240886 Coos Grange Supply Co 01-000-200-2001 30.38
02/12  02/08/2012 24317 249350 Craddock, Rodger 01-000-200-2001 96.00
0212 02/08/2012 94318 1000017  Criller Country 01-000-200-2001 25,00
02112 02/08/2012 94319 253640 Crown Reofing 05-000-200-2001 168.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Cilty of Coos Bay
Finance Department

Check Regster
GL Posling Period(s). 02/12 - 02/12
Check Issue Date{s}. 02/01/2012 - 02/29/2012

Page: 2
Mar 07, 2012 11:56am

Per Date Check No  Vendor No Payea Check GL Acct Amount
02112 02/08/2012 94320 1001879 Deap Green Films Limited DBA 07-000-200-2001 15.99
0212 02/08/2012 94321 1001862 Dixon, Joanne 01-000-200-2001 30.00
0212 02/08/2012 94322 1001530 EMT Associates 01-000-200-2001 240.00
02/12  02/08/2012 94323 313276 Englund Marine Supply Co 02-000-200-2001 151.35
02/12  02/08/2012 94324 314525 Enviro-Clean Equipment 03-000-200-2001 49.49
02/12 02/08/2012 4325 999200 Epuerto 33-000-200-2001 20.00
0212 02/08/2012 94326 Information Only Check 02-000-200-2001 .00
0212  02/08/2012 94327 322610 Farr's True Value Hdwr 02-000-200-2001 307.99
02112 02/08/2012 94328 322621 Farwest Tire, Inc, 03-000-200-2001 647.48
02/12  02/08/2012 94329 999188 Fastenal Company 01-000-200-2001 96.10
02/12  02/08/2012 94330 1000192 Fergusen Ent, Inc #3021 01-000-200-2001 234.81
02112 02/08/2012 94331 1000114 Ferrellgas 02-000-200-2001 252.32
02112 02/08/2012 94332 329940 First American Title 08-000-200-2001 85,00
02/12  02/08/2012 94333 1001891 Fleel Pride Heavy Duly Experts 03-000-200-2001 27.83
02/12  02/08/2012 94334 1001603 Frontier 10-000-200-2001 183.40
02/12  02/06/2012 94335 352703 Gale 07-000-200-2001 78.00
02/12 02/08/2012 94338 352725 Galls An Aramark Company 01-000-200-2001 2297
0212 02i08/2012 94337 362130 General Fire Apparelus 01-000-200-2001 374.50
0212 02/08/2012 94338 452615 Honda World 01-000-200-2001 26.05
02112 02/08/2012 94339 1000866 Hoppe, Katherine 33-000-200-2001 271.40
0212 02/08/2042 94340 476016 Industrial Steel & Supply 01-000-200-2001 62.72
02/12  02/08/2012 84341 476508 Ingram 07-000-200-2001 1,410.81
02/12 02/08/2012 94342 999303 Interstate Auto Parts Warehous 34-000-200-2001 1,602.52
02112 02/08/2012 94343 1001364 Kinnaman, Amy 01-000-200-2001 216.00
022 Q2/08/2012 94344 7001112 Knife River, LTM Inc DBA 02-000-200-2001 939.94
02M12 02/08/2012 94345 999680 Koonlz Machine & Welding, Inc, 02-000-200-2001 476.60
02/12 02/06/2012 94346 999704 Koos Environmental Serv., Inc 34-000-200-2001 1,091.93
02112 Q2/08/2012 94347 999965 Laskey-Clifton Corp 02-000-200-2001 1,455.90
0212  02/08/2012 94348 565011 Legislative Counsel Comm 01-000-200-2001 560.00
0212 Q2/08/2012 94349 870913 Les Schwab Tire Centers 02-000-200-2001 412,68
0212 02/08/2012 94350 1000327 Marlin, Dean 01-000-200-2001 38.00
02112  02/08/2012 94351 999753 Net Assets Corporalion 01-000-200-2001 170.00
0212 02i08/2012 94352 1000109 Northwaest Arbitration, Lid. 01-000-200-2001 260.00
02/12  02/08/2012 94353 1000231 Office Max 07-000-200-2001 105.77
02/12  02/08/2012 94354 706055 OMFOA 01-000-200-2001 590,00
02/12 02/08/2012 94355 707638 Oregon Pacific Co 03-000-200-2001 311.65
02/12  02/08/2012 94356 706300 Oregon Tool & Supply Inc 03-000-200-2001 145.00
02A12 Q2/08/2012 94357 710235 Pacific Power & Light Co 01-000-200-2001 3,361.81
02/12 02/08/2012 94356 1000118 Peterson Machinery Co., Inc 02-000-200-2001 562.24
02M2 02/08/2012 94359 737932 Platt Electric Supply 01-000-200-2001 592,80
0212  Q2/06/2012 94360 Information Only Check 34-000-200-2001 00
02/12 02/08/2012 94361 590000 PRO Build 02-000-200-2001 1,227.68
02/12  02/08/2012 94362 1000369 Random House, Inc 07-000-200-2001 44.00
02/12  02/08/2012 94363 757000 Recorded Books LLC 07-000-200-2001 33.00
02/12  02/08/2012 94364 1000673 RP & T Trucking LLC 02-000-200-2001 650.00
02/12  02/08/2012 94365 999418 Sause Bros. Ocean Towing 01-000-200-2001 1,500.00
0212 02/08/2012 94366 Information Only Check 02-000-200-2001 Q0
02/12  02/08/2012 94367 862426 So Coast Office Supply 01-000-200-2001 1,797.22
02112 02/08/2012 94368 1001551 Staples Advantage Pmnts 01-000-200-2001 235,48
0212 02/08/2012 94369 871400 Staples Credit Plan 01-000-200-2001 317.20
02/12  02/08/2012 94370 882968 Slunlzner Engineering 57-000-200-2001 500.00
02112  02/08/2012 94371 1000370 Takis, Steve 01-000-200-2001 38,00
0212 02/08/2012 94372 9168215 Tom's Lock & Key, DBA 34-000-200-2001 370.50
0212  02/08/2012 94373 920119 Tower Motor Co 02-000-200-2001 727.70
02112 02/08/2012 94374 922668 Tri-County Plumbing 01-000-200-2001 1.984.87
02112  02/08/2012 94375 1001407 Umpqua Bank 39-000-200-2001 59,047.08
02/12  02/08/2012 94376 1000838 Umpqua Valley Fire Services 02-000-200-2001 156.00

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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City of Coos Bay
Finance Department

Check Register
GL Posling Period{s): 02/12 - 02/12
Check Issue Date(s): 02/01/2012 - 02/29/2012

Page: 3
Mar 07, 2012 11:56am

Per Date Check No  Vendor No Payee Check GL Acct Amount
02112 02/08/2012 94377 1000235 UPS Store, The DBA 01-000-200-2001 106,26
02112 02/08/2012 94378 999345 Upstart 07-000-200-2001 815.40
02/12 02/08/2012 94379 Informaticn Only Check 02-000-200-2001 RiURY
0212 02/08/2012 94380 934000 Vend Waesl Services Inc 02-000-200-2001 454.25
02112 02/08/2012 94381 999120 Venzon Wireless 02-000-200-2001 173.48
02/12 02/08/2012 94382 1000160 Visa - Elan Financial Service 01-000-200-2001 2,238.44
02/12 02/08/2012 94383 1001881 Wyatt, Donald P 08-000-200-2001 124,29
02/12  02/08/2012 94384 986914 Xerox Corparation 07-000-200-2001 325.62
02/12 02/110/2012 94385 126503 Baker, Susanne 01-000-200-2001 96.00
0212 0211012012 94386 1001153 Civil West Engineering Inc 29-000-200-2001 24,735.35
0212 02/10/2012 94387 1001372 Crime Prevention Gutreach LLC 01-000-200-2001 249.00
0212 02/10/2012 94388 322621 Farwest Tire, Inc. 01.000-200-2001 302.30
02/12  02/10/2012 94389 Information Only Check 01-000-200-2001 .00 v
0212 021102012 94390 Informaticn Only Check 01-000-200-2001 .00 v
0212 0210/2012 94391 Information Only Check 01-000-200-2001 K URY
02/12 02/10/2012 94392 Information Cnly Check 01-000-200-2001 00 vV
0212 02/10/2012 94393 378513 Golder Company Inc 03-000-200-2001 602.09
0212 021072012 94394 583508 Lounsbury, Robert 01-000-200-2001 125.00
0212 Q2/10/2012 94385 1000360 Northwast Leadarship Seminar 01-000-200-2001 550.00
02112 02/10/2012 94396 1000852 Pace, Mait 02.000-200-2001 14.99
0212  02110/2012 94397 1000290 Pumptech, Inc. 29-000-200-2001 14,529 44
0212 02/14/2012 94398 1000188  Erelh, Mark 01-000-200-2001 171.00
0212 02117/2012 94399 1001321 911 Supply Public Safety Gear 01-000-200-2001 1,574.37
0212  02117/2012 94400 999136 A Worksale Service, Inc. 05-000-200-2001 600.00
0212  02M7/2012 94401 101225 All Coast Saw & Garden 01-000-200-2001 118.40
02/12 02/17/2012 94402 9996886 Amazon/GE Monay 07-000-200-2001 114.40
02/12 02A17/2012 94403 109490 Amerigas - North Bend 01-0:00-200-2001 147.72
02M12 021772012 94404 112520 Anderson, Mark 01-000-200-2001 1i2.00
02/12  02/17/2012 94405 1001868 APS-Auiomolive Paint Specialty 03-000-200-2001 20.40
02112 0211712012 94406 999694  Aramark Uniform Ser, Inc. 01-000-200-2001 3N
02712 021772012 94407 1001351 Altlas Edge Slaffing Srvcs INC 34-000-200-2001 19597
0212 0211772012 94408 999549 Auto Additions, Inc 01-000-200-2001 106.50
02/12 0Q2M17/2012 94409 0999888 Bay Area Copier Co,, Inc. 01-000-200-2001 125.00
02/12 0217/2012 94410 139365 Bayshore Chevron 01-000-200-2001 28.00
02112  02117/2012 94411 952281 Bayshore Paints 01-000-200-2001 10.00
0212 02117/2012 94412 1001882 Branderhorst, Marijke 01-000-200-2001 30.00
02112 02/17/2012 94413 1001017 Brabwear Group LLC 01-000-200-2001 1,217.00
02/12 02172012 94414 180500 Brock Conslruction 03-000-200-2001 275.00
02112  02M7/2012 94415 1001883 Buell, Kendra 01-000-200-2001 100.00
02/12  02/17/2012 94418 993829 GCardinal Employment Ser., Inc 33-000-200-2001 2,349.23
02/12  02M7i2012 24417 1001880 Carolhars, Bornefeld & Asscc 08-000-200-2001 2,306.18
02112  0217/2012 94418 118918 Carquest of Cocs Bay 03-000-200-2001 243.17
02M2 021712012 94419 240539 CB-NB Water Board 02-000-200-2001 582.20
02112 02H17/2012 94420 1001198 Center for Education & Employm 01-000-200-2001 159.00
02112 02117/2012 94421 216200 Center Poinl Large Print 07-000-200-2001 127.02
02112 02/17/2012 94422 216350 Centric Elevator Corp of 05-000-200-2001 367.73
0212 02/17/2012 94423 1001884 Chambers Construction LLP 34-000-200-2001 140,500.25
02112 02/17/2012 94424 217709 Chamber's Plumbing & HTG 05-000-200-2001 95.00
02/12 02/17/2012 94425 223656 City County Insurance 01-000-200-2001 631.64
0212 02/17/2012 94426 1001153 Civil West Engineering Inc 29-000-200-2001 4,067.52
02112 02/17/2012 94427 229900 Coastal Paper & Supply Inc 01-000-200-2001 504.09
02/12 02/17/2012 94428 1001412 Comspan Communicalions 05-000-200-2001 40,15
02/12 0211772012 94429 1001412 Comspan Communications 01-000-200-2001 48.22
02/12 02M17/2012 94430 240723 Coos County Clerk 01-000-200-2001 81.00
02/12 0211772012 94431 240765 Coos Counly Solid Waste 01-000-200-2001 44,50
0212 021772012 94432 240886 Coocs Grange Supply Co 01-000-200-2001 93.90
02/12  02/17/2012 94433 1000712 Coquille Animal Hospital 01-000-200-2001 211.00

M = Manual Check, ¥ = Void Check
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Cily of Coos Bay
Finence Dapartment

Check Register
GL Posting Period(s): 02112 - 02/12
Check Issue Date(s): 02/01/2012 - 02/29/2012

Page: 4
Mar 07, 2012 11:56am

Per Date Check No  Vendor No Payea Check GL Accl Armount
02112 02A117/2012 94434 1000507 Creekrdge Capital LB#17 07-000-200-2001 749.01
Q2112 02/117/2012 94435 1001147 Elizabelh's Alleralions 01-000-200-2001 10.00
0212 0211772012 94436 999188 Fastanal Company 03-000-200-2001 205,34
02/12 02A17/2012 94437 999389 Fawns Diesel Service Inc. 03-000-200-2001 646.23
Q212 02/117/2012 94438 323760 FedEx 03-000-200-2001 62.21
0212 021772012 94439 1000144 Ferrellgas 02-000-200-2001 136.58
02112  02H712012 94440 10016341 Fleet Pride Heavy Duty Experts 03-000-200-2001 86.66
02112  02117/2012 94441 1001603 Fronliar 01-000-200-200H 100,31
02/42 02M7/2012 94442 352703 Gale 07-000-200-2001 115.68
0212 0217/2012 94443 378130 Goeld Coast Truck Repalr Inc 02-000-200-2001 105.83
02/12  02/17/2012 94444 476508 Ingram 07-000-200-2001 1,294.56
0212 021712012 94445 990814 Integre Telecom, Inc Billing 04-000-200-2001 379.85
0212 021712012 94446 1001850  Jones Plumbing & Heating INC 03-000-200-2001 300.00
02/12  02/17/2012 94447 1001886 Kramer & Company §7-000-200-2001 1,754.25
02112 02/17/2012 94448 580618 Leagus of Oregen Cities 01-000-200-2001 1,224.64
02112  02/17/2012 94449 573900 Life Safely Corporation (1-000-200-2001 65.00
02/112 02/17/2012 94450 1001888 Major, Bevery 32-000-200-2001 500.00
02/12 02/17/2012 94451 634425 Mast Brothers Ent Inc 01-000-200-2001 45.00
02112  02M7/2012 94452 634800 Maya Graphics Inc 01-000-200-2001 28.00
02/12 02/17/2012 94453 1000107 Mckey's Markets 01-000-200-2001 250.00
02/12 Q211712012 94454 1001026 Milliman 01-000-200-2001 1985.00
0212 02172012 94455 1001856 Modern Building Syslems INC 34-000-200-2001 1,540.00
0212 Q2172012 94456 1001887 Mounlein View Paving INC 02-000-200-2001 900.00
02/12 Q211712012 94457 1001889 National Recreation & Park 01-000-200-2001 360.00
02/12 02/17/2012 94458 899753 Net Assets Corporation 01-000-200-2001 370.00
02M12  0217/2012 94459 696447 North Coast Electric 01-000-200-2001 136.33
02112 Q21172012 94460 706080 One Call Concepts Inc 03-000-200-2001 101.64
02/12  02/17/2012 94461 707020 OR Dept of State Lands 01-000-200-2001 2,007.77
02/12  Q2/i7/2012 94462 1001885 OR NW Black Pioneers 07-000-200-2001 179.00
0212 02/17/2012 94463 1000652 ORCA Communications 01-000-200-2001 1,159.37
0212 02472012 94464 707599 Oregen Linen 05-000-200-2001 140.40
0212 Q211772012 94465 707838 Oregon Pacific Go 02-000-200-2001 145.48
0212 02172012 94466 708300 Oregon Tool & Supply Inc 03-000-200-2001 249,95
0212 02172012 94467 1000477 Owens, Howard 01-000-200-2001 112.00
Q212 021772012 94468 1000118 Paterson Machinery Co., Inc 02-000-200-2001 20748
0212 02H 72012 94469 736402 Pilney Bowes Reserve 07-000-200-2001 3,000.00
0212 02172012 94470 757000 Recorded Books LLC 07-000-200-2001 13.80
02/12  02/17/2012 94471 352100 Reese Electric Co Inc 01-000-200-2001 1,921.00
02M12  02H 72012 94472 998223 Rolo-Rooter, Inc 01-000-200-2001 281.00
0212 0211712012 94473 763320 RSC Equipment Rental 03-000-200-2001 200.24
0212 0217/2012 94474 996242 Teletren Communications 01-000-200-2001 11617
0212 02172012 94475 918215 Tom's Lock & Key, DBA 34-000-200-2001 315.00
0212 0217/2012 94478 920119 Tower Motor Co 01-000-200-2001 62.90
0zM2  0217/2012 84477 1001187 USDA Ferest Service 05-000-200-2001 772,50
0212 02/17/2012 94478 961400 West Coast Fancing 01-000-200-2001 760.00
0212 0217012 94479 1001891 Willamelle TURF INC 03-000-200-20(1 670.00
02M12  0217/2012 94480 986315 World, The 0+1-000-200-2001 593.40
0212 02H712012 94481 1001482 ZCS Engineering INC 34-000-200-2001 9,514.90
0212 02272012 94482 999184 Abel Insurance Agancy 01.000-200-2001 1,531.25
02M2  02/27/2012 94483 1001547 Access Info Mgmi DBA 01-000-200-2001 64.00
0212 0272772012 94484 101912 Action Trophies 01-000-200-2001 101.76
0212 0zf2vi2012 94485 103323 Agri-Tech Design 07-000-200-2001 242,00
0212 02/27/2012 94486 999686 Amazon/GE Money Q7-000-200-2001 134.92
0212 02/27/2012 94487 109490 Amerigas - North Bend 01-000-200-2001 705.29
0212 02/27/20%2 94438 1000920 Anderson, Jared 02-000-200-2001 100,00
0212 022772012 94489 1001757 Associaled Business Systems 01-000-200-2001 18.20
0212 02/27/2012 94490 1001280 ATET Mobility 33-000-200-2001 94.06

M = Manual Check, V = Void Chack

Agenda ltem #3a



City of Coos Bay
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Check Register
GL Posling Period(s): 02/12 - 02/12
Check Issue Date(s): 02/01/2012 - 02/29/2012

Page: 5
Mar 07, 2012 §1:56am

Per Date Check No  Vendor No Payee Check GL Acct Amount
02/12 02/27/2012 94481 1001894 AT&T Subpoena Cenler 01-000-200-2001 40.00
02112 02/27/2012 94492 1000854 Banc of America Leasing 01-000-200-2001 123.00
02/12 02/27/2012 94493 135616 Bassett-Hyland Energy Co 01-000-200-2001 5,345.68
02112  02/27/2012 94484 138038 Bay Area Chamber of Comm 05-000-200-2001 5,285.80
02112 02/27/2012 94495 1000587 Bay Area Enterprises Inc. 01-000-200-2001 2,748.45
02112 02/27/2012 94496 227058 Car D williams 07-000-200-2001 1,365.00
02/12 02/27i2012 94487 213750 Cash & Carry Anited Grocers 01-000-200-2001 3237
02/12  02/27/2012 94498 1000101 Chambers Communications Corp. 33-000-200-2001 1,145.00
02/12 02/27/2012 94499 217709 Chambers Plumbing & HTG 01.000-200-2001 183.72
0212  02/27/2012 94500 999850 VOID - Chapanar, Chrs 01-000-200-2001 79.00
0212 02/27/2012 94501 999508 Charter Communications 07-000-200-2001 114.98
02/12 02/27/2012 94502 220916 Chevron & Texaco Business 01-000-200-2001 232.51
02/12  02/27/2012 94503 1000203 Comcast Spollight, Inc 33-000-200-2001 1,247.00
0212 Q22712012 94504 1000821 Computer Works 05-000-200-2001 3,408.99
02112 02/27/2012 94505 240305 Coos AR Museum 05-000-200-2001 1,2560.00
02112  02/27/2012 94508 1000852 Echo Design 33-000-200-2001 3,011.20
02/12 02/27/2012 94507 1001358 Eileen Traylor 33-000-200-2001 300.00
02/12 02/27/2012 94508 1001147 Elizabelh's Alleralions 01-000-200-2001 10.00
0212 02/27/2012 94509 999200 Epuerto 01-000-200-2001 100.00
0212 02/27/2012 94510 1000729 Fire Service Bookstore 01-000-200-2001 1,201.34
02112 02/27/2012 94511 1001585 Fitness Equipment of Eugene 01-000-200-2001 85,00
0212 02/2712012 94512 352703 Gale 07-000-200-2001 84.99
02/12 02/27/2012 94513 378121 Gold Coast Security Inc 01-000-200-2001 20.00
02112 02/27/2012 94514 1001890 Green Coast Plumbing 32-000-200-2001 500.00
0212 02/27/2012 94515 1001892 Grizzle, Jim & Helen 01-000-200-2001 5.00
02112  02/27/2012 94516 1001872 Hewlatl-Packard Co 07-000-200-2001 605.00
Q02112 02/27/2012 94517 1000866 Hoppe, Katherine 33-000-200-2001 173.46
0212 02/27/2012 94518 476508 Ingram 07-000-200-2001 692.81
0212  02/27/2012 94519 1001893 Je'Hanne, Lakiesha 01-000-200-2001 10.00
0212 02/27/2012 94520 517185 Kendall, June 32-000-200-2001 228.74
02112 02/2712012 94521 1000513 Kussmaul Eleclronics Co, Inc 01-000-200-2001 272.07
0212 02/27/2012 94522 532800 Kyie Electric Inc 01-000-200-2001 475.38
0212 02/27/12012 94523 641775 Meyers, Beverly J 17-000-200-2001 196.83
02112 02/27/12012 94524 1001866 Mobile Mini INC 34-000-200-2001 170.93
0212 022712012 94525 1000663 NW Natural 01-000-200-2001 6,284.73
02112 02/27/2012 94526 937352 Gifice Depot 07-000-200-2001 283.24
02/12 02/27/2012 94527 1000231 Cffice Max 07-000-200-2001 12,82
02/12 02/27/2012 94528 Information Gnly Check 01-000-200-2001 .00
0212 022772012 94529 710235 Pacific Power & Light Co 05-000-200-2001 37,418.78
02M2 022712012 94530 710128 Pacific Power Products 01-000-200-2001 237.90
0212  02/27/2012 34531 736400 Pitnay-Bowes - 8345181 07-000-200-2001 120.27
02M12 02/27/2012 94532 737332 Platt Eleclric Supply 07-000-200-2001 87.94
0212 02/27/2012 94533 748100 Puppy Love 01-000-200-2001 203,06
02112 02i27/2012 84534 753943 Ram Cffset Lithographers 33-000-200-2001 494.00
02/12  02/27/2012 94535 1000369 Random House, Inc 07-000-200-2001 155.00
0212 02/27/2012 94536 1001003 Sam Kappa 02-000-200-2001 60,25
0212 Q2/27/2012 94537 825500 Seaweslern Fire Apparatus 01-000-200-2001 249.99
02112 02/27/2012 94533 1001858 So Coast Head Starl/GCRCCA 07-000-200-2001 100.00
02/12  02/27/2012 94539 862426 So Coast Cffice Supply 05-000-200-2001 356,37
02/12 Q2/27i2012 94540 1001551 Staples Advantage Pmnts 01-000-200-2001 273.64
02/12  02/27/2012 94541 871400 Stlaples Credit Plan 01-000-200-2001 730.27
0212  02/27/2012 94542 872002 Star of Hope 01-000-200-2001 250.00
02112 02/27/12012 94543 998408 Steven Winfrey 01-000-200-2001 75.00
02/12 02/27/2012 94544 1001539 SuperMedia LLC 07-000-200-2001 108.10
02112 02/27/2012 94545 1001895 Trans Fix 01-000-200-2001 1,675.00
0212 02/27/2012 94546 1000838 Umpqua Valley Fire Services 01-000-200-2001 17.50
02/12  02/27/2012 94547 998120 Verizon Wirelass 01-000-200-2001 742.26

M = Manual Check, V = Void Chack

Agenda ltem #3a



City of Coos Bay
Finance Department

Check Register

GL Posting Period(s): 02/12 - 02/12
Chack Issue Dale(s): 02/01/2012 - 02/28/2012

Page: &
Mar 07, 2012 11:56am

Per Date Check No

Vendor No Payee

Check GL Acct Amount
02112 02/27/2012 94548 1000180 Visa - Elan Financial Service 01-000-200-2001 49.00
02/12  02/27/2012 94549 986315 World, The 57-000-200-2001 271.14
02112 02/27/2012 94550 1001482 ZCS Engineering INC 34-000-200-2001 17,582.44
Totals: 686,824.74
Dated:
Mayor;
City Council:
City Recorder:

M = Manual Check, V = Vaoid Check

Agenda ltem #3a



G6'8.E'86E

JE10L PUBID
- ‘pledun |ejo
G6'8./£'86E PIEd (EjoL

SZ°005'0vL $2°005'0% L 881001 [B30L
LZ0o09ZL ZL0Z/LLZ0  SZ'00S'0FL SZ005°0%L ZiLoz/LE/lo [epolay g JoNney WSS GdaeH A0 ZL/LE/LD 1-982L d77 uCiPnsuUo) IBqUEYD  $88L00L
BO°2P0'BS 80°Lv0'6S Z0¥100} [B30L
TLOZ/A00  06°6.5'F 068'6.5'v ABlBAO g urBDQRBUBLIXT [BUCHDIPSUNT
TLOZ/IB0Z0  BL'Z9V'YS gL' Iot'vs 2H02/1L0/20 Aelar0 pag uraoo/abueyax3 jeUCHIIPSUNT  SLZOZLOZ jueg enbdwn  20v100L
LE'GED'LE 21258028 SEZ0LL 1B10L
FANAT AT AV 101 aL'grL Aeniged 8 1001 SLLFPEL
LIILNLdADT 2102/28/20 Ly 02 L¥p02 Aeniged g LO0-LSLIFPEL
LALNILNTIOCd 2102/L3720  #1'802°L 180T L Aenigad g LOO-LSLIPYT
ZV02/L2/20  8E966'T BE"966'Z Aeruged g LOO-LGLIYYE)
eL0Z/LZZ0 00708y oo'osy Aeniged g 100-LS22bZL
LSAUTLNAYD  ZLOZILZZD  +87289°L $872£9'L Aeniged g L00-LSLLPPEE
cLOZ/LZR0  BLLSE 8L’LS6 Aeniged g 100-LSLLb2)
CLOT/LZICO  BLPBY'LL 6L¥88'LL Aeniqad g LO0-LSLPYT)
ZLOTILLTO  1STTST 1§'225' ABrugad g L00-LS22¥P2)
FASVAPFATAVIRN R 1R 68618 Aseniged g LOOLS2LFPTL
ZL0T/LZZ0  0L90%'S 02°80%"S ABnigad g L00-LSLIPYTH
FANVATRATA VI > BT EE'Se Aerugad g 100-LSLLFPEL
FATATRATAV IR R 2] (AR Aeniged g LOO-LSLIPYEL
ZLOZ/LTZO  £5°20L'2 £5° 01T 2102/8L/20 Aeruged g LO0-LGLI¥YEL  €-202102 0D 6 g Jemod oyed  GezoLL
SZ'96.' 191 §2'96.'191 152304 2101
CTLOZZORZO  OLEVE'ZE 0L EYB'T SUOREIBTE) JAJRA FISEAA
ZLOZ/Z0/Z0 90 BYY 0P S0P O SUOREIBdO) IDIEAN, BISEAN
ZLOZTROIE0  YLELTLIE vLELT'LE suonesado) ISJRAL BISEAN
ZLOZR0E0  SE06LLL SE0BL'LL ¢LOZ/L0/20 suonesed() I9)epM HSBM Z0TL0Z UL 'INO  LSZI0L
ON qor ad #ea PB4 JUNOLWY  JWY AU| JBN ajeq Au| uondussag ON 2010AUY BLUBN JOPUBA IOpUBA

weggiLL ZIL0Z "0 e

L

:ebey

ZLOZ/6Z/20 - TH0Z/L0/Z0 i($)ered indu)
[12uN0D 10§ +3SZ Hoday [eaciddy uawiey

swpedag] aauBu1
feg 5007 JO A0

Agenda ltem #3a



“launseas] Apny

uapiosey A0

“ounog Ao

10ARA

paleq

weySiLL Z1L0Z 20 BN

Z

obedq

ZLOZIBZIZ0 - ZV0ZIL0/Z0 H(s)ereq Indul
JIoUNCY 10} +35Z Hodey [eacuddy Juswiied

uswpedaq aoueul
Aeg s007) Jo AID

Agenda ltem #3a



City of Coos Bay Check Register - Check [ssue Date Check Register Page: 1

Check [ssue Date(s): 02/01/2012 1o 02/29/2012 Mar 01, 2012 09:45am
Report Crileria:
Transmiltal Ghecks Are Included

Pay Per Check Check Tranmittal No/ Description GL Amount
Date Jrnl Dale Number Payee Emp No Accaunt

01/31/42 CDPT 0211012 4391 City County Insurance 16 Employee Insurance Premiums 01 01-000-200-2034 71,630.07
01/08/12 CDPT 0210112 4392 Oregon PERS 17 Employee Retirement 01-000-200- 01-000-200-2035 98,379.88
02/15/12 PC 02/15/12 4393 Fare, Matthew M 126002 99-000-100-1002 352,07
0215/12 PC 02/15/12 4394 McAvoy, Daniel W 126008 99-000-100-1002 2,023.05
02/15/12 PC 021512 4395 Seldon, Michag! A 126017 99-000-100-1002 1,395.59
02/15/12 PC 02/1512 4396 Wilson, Jason H 126018 99-000-100-1002 941.82
0211512 PC 02715012 4397 Miles, Randy S 126021 99-000-100-1002 1,120.46
02115/12 PC 02/15{12 4398 Takis, Stephen P 126034 99-000-100-1002 1,149.71
02/15/12 PC 0211512 4399 Owens, Howard D 126035 99-000-100-1002 153747
0271512 PC 02715012 4400 Argyle, Tanya 213019 99-000-100-1002 1,415.25
0211512 PC 02/15/12 4401 Kinnaman, Amelia J. 213020 99-000-100-1002 1,450.49
02/15/12 PC 02/15/12 4402 Frankenberger, Deborah Mz 213021 99-000-100-1002 819.29
0211512 PC 02/15/12 4403 Barr, Crystal C 226001 99-000-100-1002 1,272.94
0211512 PC 02/1512 4404 Magill, Elisa A 227032 99-000-100-1002 765.07
02115112 PC 02115/12 4405 Hossley, James G 227033 99-000-100-1002 1,661.99
021512 PG 02/15/12 4406 Carlson, Amelia Berry 227035 99-000-100-1002 1,289.51
02/15/12 PC 02/15/12 4407 Spann, Jessica Joye 227041 99-000-100-1002 471.75
021512 PC 02/15/12 4408 Baker, Susanne M 231002 99-000-100-1002 1,255.76
02/15/12 PG 0271512 4409 Neff, Kevin Lynn 231020 99-000-100-1002 1,315.21
02/15/12 PC 02/15/12 4410 Wirsing, Jennifer L 231023 99-000-100-1002 1,548.47
02/15/12 PC 02/15112 4411 Moore, Joseph Michael 232001 99-000-100-1002 377.40
02/15/12 PG 0211512 4412 Anderson, Jared 232002 99-000-100-1002 B98.32
02/15{12 PC 02116112 4413 Christiana, Phifip A 232005 99-000-100-1002 641.18
02/15/12 PC 02/15/12 4414 Pace, Malthew James 232010 99-000-100-1002 1,087.38
0271512 PC 02/15/112 4415 La Praim, Julie A 232012 99-000-100-1002 819.29
02/15{12 PC 02/15M12 4416 Jackson, Thomas T 232016 99-000-100-1002 806.79
02115112 PG 0211512 4417  Kaiser, Frank Lynn 232022 99-000-100-1002 633.28
02/15/12 PC 02715412 4418 Sheaffer, Waller P 232034 99-000-100-1002 564.79
02/15/12 PC 02/1512 4419 Pierson, Samantha K 251003 99-000-100-1002 1,236.67
0211512 PG 02115012 4420 Price, Nancy Waterman 251009 99-000-100-1002 670.57
02/15M12 PC 02/15/12 4421 Shamet, Barbara J 251010 99-000-100-1002 594.40
02115112 PG 0211512 4422 Fisher, Valene J 251029 99-000-100-1002 321.42
02/15/12 PC 02/15/12 4423 Knight, Dolores L 251031 99.000-100-1002 1,073.99
02/45/12 PC 02115/12 4424 Mitchell, Linda 8 324004 99-000-100-1002 1,301.27
02/15112 PG 0211512 4425 Sparks, Randy L 324007 $9-000-100-1002 330.73
02/15112 PC 02115012 4426 Wilson, Rhonda M 324035 99-000-100-1002 1.314.78
02/15/12 PC 02/15/12 4427 Akers, TiaD 324037 99-000-100-1002 840.45
02115112 PG 02115A12 4428 Welmore, Anthony S 324043 99-000-100-1002 580,40
02/15112 PC 0211512 4429 Lounsbury, Robert A 324044 99-000-100-1002 652,91
0215112 PC 02/15H12 4430 Dubray, Ramona A 324054 99-000-100-1002 73273
02115112 PC 02M15/12 4431 Cupp, Tessa M 324058 99-000-100-1002 576.66
0211512 PC 021512 4432 Craddock Jr, Rodger E 324059 99-000-100-1002 1,865.23
02/15M12 PC 02M15/12 4433 McCullough, Gary L 324060 99-000-100-1002 1,902.62
02/15/12 PC 0211512 4434  Mills, Cal Palrick 324081 99.000-100-1002 1,706.05
02115112 PC 02M15/12 4435 Rogers, Terry Scolt 324065 99-000-100-1002 532,52
02/15M12 PC 02115012 4436 Kirk, Peter E 324067 99-000-100-1002 1,781.39
02/115M12 PC 0211512 4437 Merrill, Sean Trefle 324070 99-000-100-1002 1,509.36
02115112 PC 02115012 4438 Ereth, Mark W 324074 99-000-100-1002 377.40
0211512 PC 0215M12 4439 Shaffer, Michael W 324075 99-000-100-1002 985.89
02/15(12 PC 02/15M12 4440 Thompson, Helen N 324079 99-000-100-1002 955,69
02/15/12 PC 02/15/12 4441 Wesl, Timothy S 324082 99-000-100-1002 381.02
02115/12 PC 0211512 4442 Esperance, Chrisline Marie 32410 99-000-100-1002 961.64
0211512 PC 0211512 4443 Lindahl, Thomas W 324103 99-000-100-1002 1,286.80
02/15M12 PC 02M15/12 4444 Pollin, Tracye K. 324105 99-000-100-1002 891.14
02/15/12 PC 02/15/12 4445 Lawson, Daniel R 324107 99-000-100-1002 1,318.75
02/15/12 PC 02/15/12 4446 Loonsy, Bryan R 324108 99-000-100-1002 732.73
02/15/12 PC 02/15/12 4447  Pickelt, Jennifer M 324110 99-000-100-1002 377.40
02115012 PC 02715412 4448 McGarily, Kristen Marie 324112 99-000-100-1002 1180 A2
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Pay Per Check Check Tranmittal No/ Dascriplion GL Amount
Date Jrnl Date Number Payee Emp No Account

02/15/12 PC 02715112 4449 Blue, Rachel Ann 324113 99-000-100-1002 1,134.92
02/15/12 CDPT 02/15/12 4450 Internal Revenue Sewvice 1 93-6002141 01-000-200-2031 F. 01-000-200-2031 16,126.09
02/15/12 CDPT 02/15/12 4451 OR Dept of Revenue - SWT 2 Slale Withholding Tax 01-000-200 01-000-200-2032 5857.81
0229112 PC 02/29/12 4452 Fare, Matthew M 128002 96-000-100-1002 3,857.00
0212912 PC 02/29/12 4453  Anderson, Mark R 126003 99-000-100-1002 5928.71
02/29/12 PC 02/29/12 4454 Gibson, Stanley L 126006 99-000-100-1002 4,412.10
02,2912 PC 02/29/12 4455 McAvoy, Danlel W 126008 99-000-100-1002 2,059.14
02/29/112 PC 02/29/12 4456 Crutchfield, Daniel C 126016 99-000-100-1002 4,088.16
0272912 PC 02/29112 4457 Seldon, Michasl A 126017 99-000-100-1002 3,061.08
02/29/12 PC 02729112 4458 Wilson, Jason H 126018 99-000-100-1002 3,442 85
0229112 PC 02/29/12 4459 Haagen, Kevin J 126020 99-000-100-1002 4,541.98
02/29/12 PC 02/29/12 4460 Miles, Randy 5 126021 99-000-100-1002 3,062.90
02/29/12 PC 02729112 4461 Cunningham, Kevin D 126023 99-000-100-1002 6,578.62
02/29/12 PC Q2720112 4462 Velter, Douglas J 126026 99-000-100-1002 4,320.31
02/29/12 PC 02/29/12 4463 Takis, Stephen P 126034 99-000-100-1002 2,733.89
02/29/12 PC 02/29/12 4464 Owens, Howard D 126035 99-000-100-1002 3,330.93
0272912 PC 02/29/12 4465 Martin, Dean E 126036 99-000-100-1002 522529
Q292 PC 02/29/12 4466 Adkins, Jeffery S 126041 99-000-100-1002 4,032.28
02/29/12 PC 0272912 4467 Jansen, Joyce L 212002 99-000-100-1002 4,406.05
02729412 PC 02/29/12 4468 McClintock, Nathan Byron 212004 99-000-100-1002 4,153.27
02728112 PC 02/29/12 4469 Mickelson, Jackie Rose 212010 99-000-100-1002 2,658.65
02/29/12 PC 02/29/12 4470 Kremers, Julie L 213018 99-000-100-1002 2,768.45
02/29/12 PC 02/29/12 4471 Argyle, Tanya 213019 99-000-100-1002 1,566.01
02729/12 PC 0272912 4472 Kinnaman, Amelia J. 213020 99-000-100-1002 2,091.94
02/29/12 PC 02/29/12 4473 Frankenberger, Deborah M: 213021 99-000-100-1002 1,789.82
022912 PC 0272912 4474 Barr, Crystal C 226001 99-000-100-1002 1,636.47
022912 PC 02/2912 4475 Erler, Debbie L 227004 99.000-100-1002 2,744.58
02/20/12 PC 02729112 4476 Barron, Laura - 227005 99-000-100-1002 4,034 .67
02/28/12 PC 02729112 4477 Magill, Elisa A 227032 99-000-100-1002 2,119.62
02/29/12 PC 02/2912 4478 Hossley, James G 227033 99-000-100-1002 4,458.46
02/29/12 PC 02/29/12 4479 Carlson, Amelia Berry 227035 99-000-100-1002 1,515.21
02/29/12 PC 02/2912 4480 Patlon, Pamela G 227038 99-000-100-1002 2,131.96
0229112 PC 0272912 4481 Smith, Michael J 227340 99-000-100-1002 4.841.65
02/29/112 PC 02729112 4482 Spann, Jessica Joye 227041 99-000-100-1002 2,367.3
02729/i2 PC 02/2912 4483 Baker, Susanne M 231002 99-000-100-1002 2,629.05
02/29/12 PC 02/29/12 4484  Neff, Kevin Lynn 231020 99-000-100-1002 2,514.69
02720112 PC 02/29/12 4485 Dixon, Randy D. 231022 99-000-100-1002 4.972.29
02/29H2 PC 02720012 4486 Wirsing, Jennifer L 231023 99-000-100-1002 1,627.70
02/29/12 PC 02/29/12 4487 Moore, Joseph Michael 232001 99-000-100-1002 1,460,20
02/29/12 PC 02729112 4488 Anderson, Jared 232002 99-000-100-1002 1,675.28
02/29/112 PC 02729112 4488  Christiana, Philip A 232005 99-000-100-1002 1,515.87
02/29112 PC 02/29/12 4490 Pace, Matthew James 232010 99-000-100-1002 1,983.9H
0212912 PC 02/29/12 4491 La Praim, Jutie A 232012 99-000-100-1002 2,062.81
02/29/12 PC 02/29/12 4492 Jackson, Thomas T 232016 99-000-100-1002 1,805.60
02/29M12 PC 02/29/12 4493 Kaiser, Frank Lynn 232022 99-000-100-10G2 1,796.18
02/29112 PC 02/29/12 4494 Eck, Llcyd J 232032 99-000-100-1002 2,944 .66
02/29/12 PC 02729/12 4495 Sheaffer, Walter P 232034 99-000-100-1002 1,764.36
02/29/12 PC 02/29/12 4496 Fiitcroft, Iis P 251002 99-000-100-1002 2,555.78
0z/29/12 PC 0272912 4497 Pierson, Samantha K 251003 99-000-100-1002 3,421.60
02/29/12 PC 02/29/12 4498 Coulure, Beverly A 251005 99-000-100-1002 255596
0272912 PC 02/29/12 4499 Granstrom, Pamela R 251007 99-000-100-1002 2,348.47
02/29/12 PC 02/29/12 4500 Price, Nancy Walerman 251009 99-000-100-1002 2,493.97
02/29/12 PC 02/29{12 4501 Shamet, Barbara J 251010 99-000-100-1002 810.29
02/29/12 PC 02/29/12 4502 Vaughan, Deborah Dilley 251014 99-000-100-1002 163.85
02/29112 PC 0272912 4503 Fisher, Valerie J 251029 99-000-100-1002 1,696.43
02/29/12 PC 02/29/12 4504 Knight, Dolores L 25103 99-000-100-1002 1,427.62
02/29/12 PC 0212912 4505 Knutson, Margarel Diane 251055 99.000-100-1002 297.45
02/29M12 PC 0212912 4506 Pedersen, Winifred Joan 251064 99-000-100-1002 42514
02/28/12 PC 02729112 4507 Collins, Laura R 251066 98-000-100-1002 29.45
02/29/12 PC 02729112 4508 Mikowski, Holly Ann 2510869 99-000-100-1002 332.15
02/29/12 PC 02/29/12 4509 Suppes, Josephing M 251072 96-000-100-1002 a2
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Pay Per Check Check Tranmittal No/ Description GL Amount
Date il Date Number Payee Emp No Account

0229112 PC 02/29/12 4510 Lesco, Barbara Claire 251080 99-000-100-1002 167.90
02/29/12 PC 02/29/12 4511 Spence, Christina Marie 251080 99-000-100-1002 §45.99
02/29/112 PC 02/29/12 4512 Wright, Kimie 251081 99-000-100-1002 545,79
Q2/29/12 PC 02/29/12 4513 Mitchell, Linda S 324004 99-000-100-1002 1,927.57
02/28/12 PC 02129112 4514 Sparks, Randy L 324007 99-000-100-1002 3,744.80
02/20/12 PC o2/29112 4515 Wilson, Rhonda M 324035 99-000-100-1002 1,764.31
0212912 PC 02/29/12 4516 Akers, TiaD 324037 99-000-100-1002 2,569.51
02/29/12 PC 02129112 4517 Larson, Calherine Elizabeth 324041 99-000-100-1002 3,544.27
024/29/12 PC 0212912 4518 Welmore, Anthony S 324043 99-000-100-1002 3,949.37
02/29/12 PC 02/29/12 4519 Lounsbury, Robert A 324044 99-000-100-1002 3,570.23
02/29{12 PC 0242912 4520 Dubray, Ramona A 324054 99-000-100-1002 2,3562.69
02/29/12 PC 02/29/12 4521 Cupp, Tessa M 324058 99-000-100-1002 2,497.60
02/29112 PC 02129112 4522 Craddock Jr, Rodger E 324059 99-000-100-1002 5,379.64
02129112 PC 02/29/12 4523 McCuilough, Gary L 324060 99-000-100-1002 4,182.77
02/29/12 PC 02/29/12 4524 Milts, Cal Palrick 324061 99-000-100-1002 3,682.65
02/29/12 PC 02/29/12 4525 Myers, Sleven A 324063 99-000-100-1002 4,641.30
02129112 PC 02/29112 4526 Rogers, Terry Scott 324065 99-000-100-1002 2,893.68
02/29/12 PC 02/29/12 4527 Babb Jr, Darrell D 324066 99.000-100-1002 4,300.28
02/29/12 PC 02/29/12 4528 Kirk, Peter E 324067 99.000-100-1002 3,505.32
02/29/12 PC 02129112 4529 Hatzel, Hugo J 324068 99-000-100-1002 5,841.28
02/2912 PC 02/29/12 4530 Meriitt, Sean Trefie 324070 99-000-100-1002 3,667.04
02/29/12 PC 02/29/12 4531 Labrousse, Kenneth James 324071 99-000-100-1002 4,232.53
02/29/12 PC 02/29/12 4532 Chapanaer, Chrisiopher J 324073 99-000-100-1002 5,653.61